

State of New Jersey

PHIL MURPHY
Governor

DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND INSURANCE BUREAU OF FRAUD DETERRENCE PO Box 326 Trenton, NJ 08625-0326

Marlene Caride Commissioner

SHEILA OLIVER Lt. Governor

TEL (609) 292-7272 FAX (609) 826-4833

The Department of Banking and Insurance is accepting letters of interest for Board Membership on the Insurance Fraud Advisory Board.

In order to help address insurance fraud issues and protect New Jersey residents, the New Jersey Department of Banking and Insurance is encouraging representatives from insurers to become members of the Insurance Fraud Advisory Board. The Board will be comprised of eight representatives from the insurance industry doing business in the state in the fields of property and casualty, health and life insurance.

The purpose of the Insurance Fraud Advisory Board is to have an open dialogue with Department of Banking and Insurance designees on trends and other issues related to insurance fraud that may be used to assist in the effort to combat insurance fraud in New Jersey.

The terms of the members, established under N.J.S.A. 17:33A-8(e), is two years. The board is expected to meet four times a year. Members of the board will not be compensated.

Interested parties can send letters of interest to <u>fraudadvisoryboard@dobi.nj.gov</u>. Responses will be accepted through April 15, 2020.